

March 29, 2017

AMENDMENTS ADOPTED TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1425

Page 1, remove lines 6 through 11

Page 1, line 12, remove "As used in this section:"

Page 1, line 13, remove "a."

Page 1, line 13, remove ", legal code, or system"

Page 1, line 17, replace "act" with "section"

Page 1, remove lines 19 through 24

Page 2, remove lines 1 and 2

Page 2, line 7, remove "following"

Page 2, line 8, remove ": due"

Page 2, remove lines 9 and 10

Page 2, line 11, remove "Constitution of North Dakota"

Page 2, line 18, remove "following"

Page 2, line 19, remove ": due process, equal protection."

Page 2, remove line 20

Page 2, line 21, remove "privacy or marriage as specifically defined by the Constitution of North Dakota"

Page 2, line 26, remove "of the nonclaimant in the foreign forum"

Page 2, line 27, replace "with respect to the matter in dispute, then it is the public policy of this state that" with an underscored comma

Page 3, line 14, replace "statute" with "section"

Re-number accordingly